Town of Greenville P.O. Box 188 Greenville, In. 47124

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE

OPEN SESSION FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION:

SUBJECTS:

- 1. SIGNING OF CONFIRMING RESOLUTIONS 2010-R-002 AND 2010-R-007 PASSED AT FEBRUARY 8TH, 2010 MONTHLY MEETING.
- 2. READING AND REVIEW FOR PASSAGE ORDINANCE NO. 2010-M-003. MARSHAL DEPARTMENT SALARY ADJUSTMENT AND DETECTIVE POSITION.
- 3. READING AND REVIEW FOR PASSAGE ORDINANCE NO. 2010-M-004. MARSHAL DEPARTMENT DETECTIVE POSITION.
- 4. READING AND REVIEW FOR PASSAGE ORDINANCE NO. 2010-M-005. MARSHAL DEPARTMENT LIFE INSURANCE.
- 5. READING AND REVIEW FOR PASSAGE RESOLUTION NO. 2010-R-006. CASHING OUT OF TOWN OF GREENVILLE CD.
- 6. REVIEW OF PROPOSED BUILDING CODES FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE PAGES 36 THROUGH 57.

DATE: 02-22-2010

TIME: 7:00 P.M.

NOTICE POSTED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 02-17-2010

TALBOTTE RICHADSON PRESIDENT GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

Minutes of Greenville Town Council Special Meeting – February 22, 2010

The Council met for a Special Meeting to consider the passage of several Town Ordinances and Resolutions and to review the Building Codes and Regulations for 2010. President Talbotte Richardson called the special meeting to order opening with the Pledge of Allegiance and a Prayer at the Town Hall at 7:00 PM. Councilpersons present were Randal Johnes, Bob Wright, Patti Hayes, and James Pearce, along with Clerk Jack Travillian.

Ordinance 2010-M-003, ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE SALARY ADJUSTMENTS, TRANSFER OF FUNDS AND ESTABLISHING OF NEW BUDGETED ACCOUNTS FOR THE GREENVILLE MARSHAL'S DEPARTMENT OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

The Ordinance was read and discussion was held. After first reading motion was made by President Richardson and seconded by Councilman Johnes to accept the ordinance as written. The council unanimously voted to consider the Ordinance. After second reading motion was made by Councilman Johnes and seconded by Councilwoman Hayes. Motion passed 5-0. Third reading Councilman Wright made motion to accept the Ordinance and Councilwoman Hayes seconded. Motion passed 5-0.

Ordinance 2010-M-004, ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE POSITION OF MARSHAL'S DEPARTMENT DETECTIVE AND CHAIN OF COMMAND FOR THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA MARSHAL DEPARTMENT The Ordinance was read and discussion was held. Councilman Johnes stated that this Ordinance was written with advice from Mr. Brohm of the Indiana Law Enforcement Academy. After first reading motion was made by Councilman Johnes and seconded by President Richardson to accept the Ordinance as written. The council unanimously voted to consider the Ordinance. After second reading motion was made by Councilwoman Hayes and seconded by Councilman Wright. Motion passed 5-0. Third reading Councilman Johnes made motion to accept the Ordinance and President Richardson seconded. Motion passed 5-0.

Ordinance 2010-M-005, ORDINANCE CONCERNING PROVIDING A LIFE INSURANCE POLICY FOR THE MEMBERS OF THE GREENVILLE MARSHAL DEPARTMENT OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA The Ordinance was read and discussion was held. After first reading motion was made by President Richardson and seconded by Councilman Johnes to accept the Ordinance as written. The council unanimously voted to consider the Ordinance. After second reading motion was made by Councilman Johnes and seconded by Councilwoman Hayes. Motion passed 5-0. Third reading President Richardson made motion to accept the Ordinance and Councilman Johnes seconded. Motion passed 5-0.

Resolution 2010-R-006, RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE CASHING OUT OF CD 80043 OWNED BY THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA Resolution was read

and discussion was held. Motion was made by President Richardson and seconded by Councilman Wright to accept the Resolution as written. Motion passed 5-0.

Review of Building Codes and Regulations 2010;

The Council reviewed the first 57 pages of the Building Codes and Regulations 2010. All Council Members made suggestions of changes and an agreement was reached between the Council Members of the changes. Councilman Johnes will rework the first 57 pages to include the changes and resubmit it to Council Members for there review and comments. Next meeting will be held to review pages 58-77. Meeting date to be determined.

No further business coming before the Council meeting was adjourned.

ahar Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council